Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies EMD3D256M08BS1/16BS1 Revision 1.3  10/20181
EMD3D256M08BS1
EMD3D256M16BS1
• Non-volatile 256Mb (32Mb x 8, 16Mb x 16) DDR3
• Supports standard DDR3 SDRAM features
• VDD = 1.5v +/- 0.075v
• Up to 667MHz  fCK  (1333MT/sec/pin)
• Page size of 512 bits (x8) or 1024 bits (x16)

EMD3D256M08BS1
EMD3D256M16BS1
PART NUMBER DECODER
Table 15 – 256Mb  x8 / x16 STT-MRAM Ordering Part Number Decoder
Note 1
Device Version Definition
A First Version
B Second Version
Note 2
Device Class Definition
S1 Storage DEC
EMD3D256M08BS1
EMD3D256M16BS1
Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies EMD3D256M08BS1/16BS1 Revision 1.3 10/201832
Table 16 – Ordering Part Numbers
ORDERING PART NUMBERS
Org Temp Package Speed
Bin
Shipping
Container Part Number
32Mb x 8 0 - 85°C
10x13mm
78-ball
BGA
1333
Trays EMD3D256M08G1-150CBS1
Tape and
Reel
EMD3D256M08G1-150CBS1R
16Mb x 16 0 - 85°C
10x13mm
96-ball
BGA
1333
Trays EMD3D256M16G2-150CBS1
Tape and
Reel
EMD3D256M16G2-150CBS1R
Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies EMD3D256M08BS1/16BS1 Revision 1.3  10/201833
EMD3D256M08BS1
EMD3D256M16BS1
Figure 8 – 78-Ball BGA Package Outline (x8)
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING
EMD3D256M08BS1
EMD3D256M16BS1
Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies EMD3D256M08BS1/16BS1 Revision 1.3 10/201834
Figure 9 – 78-Ball BGA Package Outline (x8) Dimensions
12.90 13.10
Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies EMD3D256M08BS1/16BS1 Revision 1.3  10/201835
EMD3D256M08BS1
EMD3D256M16BS1
Figure 10 – 96-Ball BGA Package Outline (x16)
EMD3D256M08BS1
EMD3D256M16BS1
Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies EMD3D256M08BS1/16BS1 Revision 1.3 10/201836
Figure 11 – 96-Ball BGA Package Outline (x16) Dimensions
12.90 13.10
Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies EMD3D256M08BS1/16BS1 Revision 1.3  10/201837
EMD3D256M08BS1
EMD3D256M16BS1
Revision Date Description of Change
1.0 February 7, 2018 Published data sheet
1.1 March 6, 2018 Updated Table 15 and 16 to remove “T” OPN designation from tray parts
1.2 March 16, 2018 Updated OPN table to change T designation for tray to blank.